17 In settlement of all monetary claims of Marie Younger, Adriana Preciado, 

18 Marc Sorko"Ram, Marina Areas, Mary BeH, Alicia Castillo, Eric Moore, Kaife 

19 Saddler, Lourdes Valenzuela, and Alfredo Vega, other than attorneys' fees and 

20 costs, Defendants agrees to pay a total of Three Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 

21 . ($350,000.00) to be distributed among these individuals by the EEOC at its 

22 discretion. Defendant shall pay the total amount as follows: $100,000 within 30 

23 days of entry of this Consent Decree, and $50,000 each month thereafter for a 

24 payment total of$350,000.